Classification: Restricted

Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931
DOE Weekly Crude Oil Summary
STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2025 Change 2024 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2025 2024 4Yr Avg 2025 2024 4Yr Avg
27-Dec 415,601 (1,178) 431,065 (5,503) 438,755 (3,491) 6,926 6,895 5,965 24.8 26.2 28.5
3-Jan 414,642 (959) 432,403 1,338 441,880 3,125 6,428 6,241 6,225 24.7 26.1 28.8
10-Jan-25 412,680 (1,962) 429,911 (2,492) 444,576 2,696 6,124 7,420 6,768 24.6 25.9 29.0
1700 ||| smemee e 420,678  (9,233) 440517  (4,058) | - 5,580 5696 | ----me- 258 29.0
2ty || s e 421,912 1234 441351 833 | -mee- 5,605 6,620 | ---me- 26.7 29.1
31-Jan || - e 427,432 5,520 440,486 (865) | ------- 6,907 6,553 | - 27.7 29.1
7-Feb || - - 439,450 12,018 446,027 5541 | - 6,470 6,098 | - 29.5 29.7
PRODUCTION RUNS PERCENT OF CAPACITY
WEEK Week 4YrAvg Week
ENDING 2025 Change 2024 4YrAvg WK Chg 2025 2024 4 yr Avg 2025 Change 2024 4Yr Avg
27-Dec 13,573 (12) 13,200 12,025 0 16,857 16,679 15,186 92.7 0.2 93.5 85.9
3-Jan 13,563 (10) 13,200 12,025 0 16,902 16,518 15,348 93.3 0.6 92.9 86.9
10-Jan-25 13,481 (82) 13,300 12,050 25 16,647 16,653 15,430 91.7 (1.6) 92.6 87.1
17-dan || - e 12,300 11,750 (300) | ------ 15,276 15119 [ - e 85.5 85.3
2R || e e 13,000 11,900 10 S (e— 14,848 14925 | e - 82.9 84.4
31-Jan || - e 13,300 12,050 150 | - 14,840 15155 [ ----mm e 82.4 85.4
7-Feb || - - 13,300 12,000 (50) | -----—-- 14,542 14823 | e e 80.6 83.9
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I* PADD Il PADD IIl
ENDING 2025 Wk Chg 2024 4Yr Avg 2025 Wk Chg 2024 4 Yr Avg 2025 Wk Chg 2024 4Yr Avg
27-Dec 8,301 247 7,107 8,486 105,114 1,203 116,109 120,776 | 227,521 (3,960) 234,662 240,685
3-Jan 7,817 (484) 7,103 8,288 103,240 (1,874) 117,028 119,687 | 232,423 4,902 235,465 243,070
10-Jan-25 7,188 (629) 7,837 8,846 102,283 (957) 114,063 119,487 | 230,322 (2,101) 235,835 240,614
17-Jan || --------- - 7,644 7,983 108,895 119,469 -- - 232,043 240,472
24-Jan || - meemeeee- 7,631 7,991 107,531 118,721 | --------- = - 235,139 240,413
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2025 Wk Chg 2024 4Yr Avg 2025 Wk Chg 2024 4 Yr Avg 2025 Wk Chg 2024 4 Yr Avg
27-Dec 24,395 103 25460 24,502 | 50,269 1,229 47,728 47,162 | 415601  (1,178) 431,065 438,755
3-Jan 24,389 (6) 25,714 24,380 46,773 (3,496) 47,092 47,865 | 414,642 (959) 432,403 441,880
10-Jan-25 || 24,451 62 25131 24,040 | 48,436 1,663 47,045 47,889 | 412,680  (1,962) 429,911 444,576
17-Jan || --------- —mmmemeee 23,641 24,135 48,455 48,411 -- - 420,678 440,517
iy || s e 23832 24,237 47778 48,385 | -momemm e 421,912 441,351
COFS Index: This Week: 2.04 Last Week: 2.01
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Classification: Restricted

Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931
DOE Weekly Distillate Fuel Summary
STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2025 Change 2024 Change 4 YrAvg Wk Chg 2025 2024 4 Yr Avg 2025 2024 4 Yr Avg
27-Dec 122,867 6,406 125,855 10,090 132,476 4,868 197 194 295 26.4 31.6 31.2
3-Jan 128,938 6,071 132,383 6,528 135,672 3,196 200 274 207 28.4 29.4 29.7
10-Jan-25 132,015 3,077 134,753 2,370 135,536 (136) 219 115 261 26.6 28.8 274
1700 ||| smemee e 133,336 (1,417) 134,152  (1,384) | - 201 305 | - 27.2 26.4
24-Jan || - - 130,795 (2,541) 133,492 (660) | - 138 305 | - 26.8 26.8
Biltkn || s e 127,574 (3,221) 132,754  (738) | - 126 10/ 258 26.0
7Feb | - - 125,659  (1,915) 130,711  (2,044) | - 135 289 | - 28.0 26.2
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND JET KEROSENE
WEEK Week Week Week
ENDING 2025 Change 2024 4YrAvg | 2025 Change 2024  4WKAvg 4 YrAvg 2025 Change 4 YrAvg
27-Dec 5,371 99 5,231 4,754 4,653 (1,041) 3,984 5,054 4,265 41,181 474 36,895
3-Jan 5,204 (167) 5,167 4,790 4,537 (116) 4,508 4,956 4,595 41,626 445 36,243
10-Jan-25 5,183 (21) 4,902 4,690 4,962 426 4,678 5,226 4,967 43,698 2,072 37,349
17-dan || —-- @ - 4,500 4592 | - e 4903 - 5095 | - - 38,736
24-Jan || - - 4,385 4575 | e e 4,886 - 4974 | - e 39,078
31dan || - - 4,357 4595 | e e 4,943 e 5104 | -mm e 39,243
7Feb | - - 4,076 4404 | -------- e 4,485 - 4984 | - - 39,082
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD llI
ENDING 2025 Wk Chg 2024 4YrAvg | 2025 WKk Chg 2024 4YrAvg | 2025 Wk Chg 2024 4Yr Avg
27-Dec 36,627 2,332 32,017 39,471 2,999 32,186 31,113 | 39,718 1,157 44554 43,926
3-Jan 37,233 606 34,591 38,926 2,902 34,097 30,903 | 41,101 1,383 46,526 44,849
10-Jan-25 || 34,995 33,889 39,542 1,315 35,427 31,082 | 44,959 3,858 48,029 45,364
17-Jan || - 33,816 38,184 | e e 34,547 31,127 47,368 45,674
24-Jan || - 32,623 38044 | - e 34,934 30,825 46,311 45,824
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2025 Wk Chg 2024 4YrAvg | 2025 WKk Chg 2024 4YrAvg | 2025 Wk Chg 2024 4Yr Avg
27-Dec 4,735 365 4,358 4,211 11,638 (446) 12,740 13,662 | 122,867 6,406 125,855 132,476
3-Jan 5,083 348 4,467 4,214 12,471 833 12,702 13374 | 128,938 6,071 132,383 135,672
10-Jan-25 5,002 (81) 4,522 4,103 12,693 222 12,887 13,388 | 132,015 3,077 134,753 135,536
17-dan || —-- @ - 4,620 4,007 | - e 12,985 13259 | - e 133,336 134,152
24-Jan || - - 4,282 3965 | -m - 12,645 129183 | - e 130,795 133,492
HEATING OIL DAYS SUPPLY HEATING OIL DEMAND
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Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Gasoline Summary

STOCKS RFG STOCKS IMPORTS
WEEK Week Week Total Week PADD I Week
ENDING 2025 Change 2024 Change 4 YrAvg 2025 Change 2025 Change 2025 2024 4Yr Avg
27-Dec 231,384 7,717 236,954 10,900 233,371 23 (1) 4 0 665 659 563
3-Jan 237,714 6,330 244,982 8,028 239,496 17 (6) 4 0 455 500 497
10-Jan-25 243,566 5,852 248,065 3,083 242,541 21 4 4 0 450 549 500
17-Jan || - = 252,977 4912 245,151 628 465
24-Jan 254,134 1,157 247,731 400 476
31-Jan 250,988  (3,146) 248,850 536 674
7-Feb 247,330 (3,658) 248,349 436 563
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week
ENDING 2025 Change 2024 4YrAvg| 2025 Change 2024 4 WK Avg 4 Yr Avg 2024 4Yr Avg
27-Dec 8,964 (959) 8,755 8,434 8,168 (840) 7,954 8,681 7,770 27.3 27.4
3-Jan 8,883 (81) 9,656 8,569 8,481 313 8,325 8,597 7,830 28.7 28.8
10-Jan-25 9,280 397 9,365 8,951 8,325 (156) 8,269 8,685 8,165 29.4 29.6
17-Jan 8,325 8,687 7,880 8,090 31.2 30.8
24-Jan 9,281 8,949 8,144 8,158 31.2 30.7
31-Jan || - - 9,011 9,038 [ -----m - 8,807 - 8555 | - 30.3 30.2
7-Feb || - - 9,175 9,031 [ ----mm e 8,168 - 8,355 | - 30.0 30.0
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD Il
ENDING 2025 Wk Chg 2024 4YrAvg| 2025 Wk Chg 2024 4YrAvg| 2025 Wk Chg 2024 4 Yr Avg
27-Dec 58,568 1,886 58,393 63,966 49,773 2,060 54,338 53,725 86,358 3,012 87,607 84,162
3-Jan 61,383 2,815 60,873 64,463 52,619 2,846 56,481 54,569 85,430 (928) 90,192 86,201
10-Jan-25 63,350 1,967 60,021 65,385 53,844 1,225 58,459 55,594 87,341 1,911 90,999 85,988
17-dan || - e 62,325 65,263 | --m----m e 59,764 56,350 | - - 90,589 87,013
24-Jan || - e 62,846 64,525 | - e 60,700 55,758 | - e 89,801 87,031
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2025 Wk Chg 2024 4YrAvg| 2025 Wk Chg 2024 4YrAvg| 2025 Wk Chg 2024 4 Yr Avg
27-Dec 7,851 146 7,736 8,051 28,834 615 28,879 31,871 | 231,384 7,717 236,954 233,371
3-Jan 8,132 281 7,942 8,125 30,150 1,316 29,494 32,119 | 237,714 6,330 244982 239,496
10-Jan-25 8,425 293 8,263 8,166 30,607 457 30,322 32,879 | 243,566 5,852 248,065 242,541
17-Jan || - @ 8,382 8272 | - e 31,918 32,886 | - - 252,977 245,151
24-Jan || - e 8,096 8430 | - e 32,690 32577 | ----m e 254,134 247,731
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*PADD: Petroleum Administration for Defense Districts

PAD District | (East Coast) is composed of the following three:

Subdistricts: Subdistrict 1A (New England): Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont.
Subdistrict IB (Central Atlantic): Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania.
Subdistrict IC (Lower Atlantic): Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia.

PAD District I (Midwest): Illinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota,
South Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Wisconsin.

PAD District 111 (Gulf Coast): Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Texas.

PAD District IV (Rocky Mountain): Colorado Idaho, Montana, Utah, Wyoming.

PAD District V (West Coast): Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Oregon, Washington.

The information and comments contained herein are provided as general commentary of market conditions and are not and should not be interpreted as trading advice or

recommendation. The information and comments contained herein are not and should not be interpreted to be predictive of anyfuture market event or condition. The information
and comments contained herein is provided by ADM Investor Services, Inc. and not Archer Daniels Midland Company. Copyright © ADM Investor Services, Inc.




